Name/Position
Sue Cadmus, Tax Collector
Debra Reilly, Town Clerk

Angela Lombara, Treasurer
Lenoir Law, Bookkeeper

Jennifer Murphy, Health Officer
Vicki Ayer, Welfare Officer
Assessing Office

Hailey Hrabovsky, Assistant

Clem Lounder, Building Inspector
Lenoir Law, Library Director

Lisa Warren, Assistant

Book Club

Board of Selectmen
Clem Lounder

Brian Bazarnicki, Sr.
William Mitchell, Jr.

Dee Denehy, Fire Chief, Fire Warden,

Emergency Management Director

Town of Gilsum, 650 Route 10, Gilsum, NH 03448 — Directory

Phone Number
603-357-0320
603-357-0320

603-357-0320
603-357-0320
603-757-8214
603-757-8213
603-352-0845

603-499-6397
603-352-4826

603-352-0845

603-562-6530

Office Hours

Monday 5pm —7pm

Tuesday 4pm—7pm
Wednesday 9am — 12pm

2" & Last Thursday 4pm —7pm
No Public Hours

No Public Hours

E-Mail Address
taxcollector@Gilsum-nh.gov
townclerk@Gilsum-nh.gov

alombara@msn.com
lenpir@gilsum-nh.gov

As Needed healthofficer@gilsum-nh.gov
As Needed GilsumNHWelfare@yahoo.com

Wednesday 9:30am-12:30pm  Gilsum@Gilsum-NH.gov
And by appointment
Call for Questions/Permits
Tuesday 2:30pm — 6pm
Wednesday 10:30am —12:30pm
Thursday 5pm — 7pm
Saturday 10:00am - 2:00pm
Last Tuesday of the Month 7pm. Contact the Library to get the book.
Monday 6pm ~ close of business
clemlounder@gmail.com
Selectman-Bazarnicki@gilsum-nh.gov
Selectman-Mitchell@giisum-nh.gov

ddenehy.dd@gmail.com

clemlounder@gmail.com

Other Appointed Boards

Conservation Commission: Meets 1 Wednesday of the month at 6pm in the Library

Planning Board: Meets 4" Wednesday of the month at 7pm in the Library

Zoning Board of Adjustment: Meets as posted on Town office door & on Town Website. Meets in the Library.

Recreation Commission: Meets as posted on Town office door & on Town Website, Meets in Library.

Library Trustees: Meets 2™ Wednesday of the Month at 6:30pm in the Library.

Supervisor of the Checklist: Meets on scheduled meeting days from 7pm to 7:30pm in the Library. Check Town Website for dates.

School Board: Meets 1* and 3™ Tuesdays of the month. See posting in the Town Clerk’s Office for place and times of meeting.

Transfer Station: Open Saturdays 8am — 4pm (excluding holidaysj. Contact Monadnock Disposal with questions 603-532-8088.
FOOD PANTRY OPEN AT TOWN HALL DURING TOWN CLERK AND LIBRARY OPEN HOURS




