Town of Gilsum, 650 Route 10, Gilsum, NH 03448 - Directory			
Name/Position	Phone Number	Office Hours	E-Mail Address
Sue Cadmus, Tax Collector	603-357-0320	Monday 5pm – 7pm	taxcollector@Gilsum-nh.gov
Debra Reilly, Town Clerk	603-357-0320	Tuesday 4pm-7pm	townclerk@Gilsum-nh.gov
		Wednesday 9am - 12pm	
		2 nd & Last Thursday 4pm – 7pm	1
Angela Lombara, Treasurer	603-357-0320	No Public Hours	alombara@msn.com
Lenoir Law, Bookkeeper	603-357-0320	No Public Hours	lenoir@gilsum-nh.gov
Jennifer Murphy, Health Officer	603-757-8214	As Needed	healthofficer@gilsum-nh.gov
Vicki Ayer, Welfare Officer	603-757-8213	As Needed	GilsumNHWelfare@yahoo.com
Assessing Office	603-352-0845	Wednesday 9:30am-12:30pm	Gilsum@Gilsum-NH.gov
Hailey Hrabovsky, Assistant		And by appointment	
Clem Lounder, Building Inspector	603-499-6397	Call for Questions/Permits	clemlounder@gmail.com
Lenoir Law, Library Director	603-352-4826	Tuesday 2:30pm – 6pm	
Lisa Warren, Assistant		Wednesday 10:30am – 12:30pm	
		Thursday 5pm – 7pm	
		Saturday 10:00am - 2:00pm	
Book Club		Last Tuesday of the Month 7pm. Contact the Library to get the book.	
Board of Selectmen	603-352-0845	Monday 6pm – close of business	
Clem Lounder			clemlounder@gmail.com
Brian Bazarnicki, Sr.			Selectman-Bazarnicki@gilsum-nh.gov
William Mitchell, Jr.			Selectman-Mitchell@gilsum-nh.gov
Dee Denehy, Fire Chief, Fire Warden,	603-562-6530		ddenehy.dd@gmail.com

Other Appointed Boards

Conservation Commission: Meets 1st Wednesday of the month at 6pm in the Library

Planning Board: Meets 4th Wednesday of the month at 7pm in the Library

Emergency Management Director

Zoning Board of Adjustment: Meets as posted on Town office door & on Town Website. Meets in the Library.

Recreation Commission: Meets as posted on Town office door & on Town Website. Meets in Library.

Library Trustees: Meets 2nd Wednesday of the Month at 6:30pm in the Library.

Supervisor of the Checklist: Meets on scheduled meeting days from 7pm to 7:30pm in the Library. Check Town Website for dates. School Board: Meets 1st and 3rd Tuesdays of the month. See posting in the Town Clerk's Office for place and times of meeting. Transfer Station: Open Saturdays 8am – 4pm (excluding holidays). Contact Monadnock Disposal with questions 603-532-8088.

FOOD PANTRY OPEN AT TOWN HALL DURING TOWN CLERK AND LIBRARY OPEN HOURS